Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 91 of 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Simpson, Conover, Dickinson, Frasier, Merlino, Sokol, Vanselow, Wood and MacDonald

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 560 OF 2015 TO ALLOW THE TOWNS TO PARTICIPATE IN ELECTRONICS RECYCLING (WC 82-15)

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 560 of 2015, authorized an Intermunicipal Agreement between Warren County and participating local towns relating to solid waste and recycling transportation and disposal services, and

WHEREAS, Warren County awarded bid (WC 82-15) and authorized an agreement (641 of 2015) with Evolution Recycling Inc. for electronics recycling, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works is requesting Resolution No. 560 of 2015 be amended to allow local towns to participate in electronics recycling as part of their intermunicipal agreement, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 560 of 2015 is hereby amended as aforedescribed, and other than the aforedescribed amendments, Resolution No. 560 of 2015 shall remain in full force and effect.